## POLK COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH FEE SCHEDULE

Effective 07/01/2020

	/	
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES	FEE / or DONATION	
Blood Pressure	No charge	
Blood Sugar	\$6.00	
Dental Varnish	MHCP Eligible	
	Private pay - \$10.00	
Foot Care	\$20.00	
Hemoglobin	\$6.00	
Injections-B12	\$5.00	
Load Carooning	MHCP Eligible	
Lead Screening	Private pay - \$10.00	
Mantoux-PPD/TB	\$30.00	

## **IMMUNIZATIONS**

MnVFC VACCINE  For eligible 0-18 yr olds only  Must meet MnVFC eligibility requirements		MnVFC Eligible:	
DTaP Flu HAV (HepA) HBV (HepB) HBV-Hib DTaP-IPV-Hib	Hib IPV MMR MMRV Meningitis DTap-IPV-HBV	PCV13 Roto Virus Td/Tdap Varicella HPV DTap/IPV	<ul> <li>MHCP-MN Health Care Plan will be billed.</li> <li>Un/Under-insured-\$10 suggested donation to cover administration.</li> <li>19 yrs &amp; older do not qualify for MnVFC vaccine. See options below.</li> </ul>
UUAV (Adult) VACCINE  For eligible 19 yrs old and older  Must meet UUAV eligibility requirements		UUAV Eligible:	
Flu HAV (HepA) HBV (HepB)	HPV(Gardasil) Meningitis MMR Zostavax (shingles)	Pneumonia Polio Td / Tdap Varicella	Un/Under-insured-\$10     suggested donation to cover     administration.     Must be 19 yrs or older     Adults on MHCP-MN Health Care     Plan do not qualify for UUAV. Use     private purchased vaccine/bill plan.
PRIVATE PURCHASED VACCINE (For 19 yrs old and older not eligible for UUAV, or 0-18 not eligible for MnVFC)		FEE	
HBV Tdap Flu			\$45.00 \$45.00 Check Yearly Fee

## NO ONE IS TURNED AWAY FOR INABILITY TO PAY

Polk County Public Health 816 Marin Ave #125 Crookston, MN 56716 281-3385 Polk County Public Health 1424 Central Avenue NE East Grand Forks, MN 56721 (218) 773-2431 Polk County Public Health 250 Cleveland Avenue SW McIntosh, MN 56556(218) (218) 563-2010